BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PECAN RIDGE PHASE II MASS GRADING FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 20, 2024 2085-3101 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEMS	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEMS	
1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC	\$759,957.76	\$1,039,957.76	\$3,706,693.76	
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$932,900.00	\$1,147,900.00	\$3,890,920.00	
3) PLD CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$947,935.00	\$1,167,935.00	\$3,986,555.00	
4) CLEARX, LLC	\$1,027,607.43	\$1,238,530.75	\$4,063,003.43	
5) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$1,172,355.00	\$1,403,385.00	\$4,090,075.00	
6) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,464,662.71	\$1,679,375.45	\$4,258,258.71	

CALENDAR DAYS 150/160



I, Phillip Kane Mudd, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

eerin'

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MI CITY OF FULSHEAR, FO FEBRUARY 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 20, 2024 2085-3101 (9.2)	JNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR	RICT NO. 175			
				1) S & J EXCAV	ATION LLC	2) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC	3) PLD CONSTR	UCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MASS GRADING ITEMS									
FINAL GRADING, ST	L AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, INCLUDES RIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING AL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	161200	\$1.06	\$170,872.00	\$1.65	\$265,980.00	\$2.00	\$322,400.00
STANDARD PROCTO	LL FILL AREAS, INCLUDES HAULING, COMPACTION TO 95% OR DENSITY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, STING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING OF LETE IN PLACE	CY	161200	\$1.72	\$277,264.00	\$1.65	\$265,980.00	\$1.15	\$185,380.00
HAULING, COMPACT STOCKPILING OF ST	MBANKMENT OF 20' RIGHT OF WAY SWALES, INCLUDES FION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, STRIPPING, FRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREA FF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12600	\$2.74	\$34,524.00	\$3.00	\$37,800.00	\$2.70	\$34,020.00
BOTTOM WIDTH SW DISTURBED AREAS WATERING TO ACHI	NG OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, 20' ALES WITHIN FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, AND ALL REMAINING WITHIN CONTRACT, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND IEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT L PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	62	\$0.08	\$4.96	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$74,400.00
AND WATERING TO	DING OF BACKSLOPE SWALES, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT L PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$2,458.00	\$12,290.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
	JBBING, INCLUDING TREES, VEGETATION, ANY IRUCTURES, ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND HAULING OMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	62	\$1,888.00	\$117,056.00	\$750.00	\$46,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$155,000.00
PLUG OF EXISTING LICENSING AND REC 76.104, WELL TO BE COMPLETION CONT REPORT AND PROV	OSE OF EXISTING WATER WELL SITE, INCLUDES CAP AND WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF GULATION AND TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER CAPPED MINIMUM OF 15 FEET BELOW SURFACE, UPON RACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A STATE OF TEXAS PLUGGING IDE THE REPORT TO THE OWNER AND ALL APPLICABLE INCIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
INCLUDES EXCAVAT OF WASTE MATERIA INTERIOR PIPES, PL PIPES, BACKFILL OF	DSE OF EXISTING SEPTIC TANK, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, TION OF TANK, REMOVAL AND PROPER OFFSITE DISPOSAL AL FROM TANK, REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF UMBING, PUMPS, TANK COVER, RISERS, AND INSPECTION VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% OR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	DSE OF EXISTING TRAILER HOME OFFSITE, INCLUDES DWN ANCHOR SYSTEM IF APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
OVERHEAD ELECTR	SITE DISPOSAL OF APPROXIMATELY 720 LF OF EXISTING RICITY LINES AND APPROXIMATELY 2 POLES, INCLUDES 'H CENTERPOINT ENERGY TO DEACTIVATE LINE, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11 REMOVE AND DISPO IN PLACE	DSE OFFSITE OF EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE	LF	3150	\$0.88	\$2,772.00	\$3.00	\$9,450.00	\$3.00	\$9,450.00
ALL SWALES. CONT SEALED BY A TEXAS MAXIMUM AND INCL	OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, AND RACTOR'S SURVEYOR TO PROVIDE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY S-REGISTERED SURVEYOR, GRID SPACING SHALL BE 100' UDES ALL HIGH BANKS, BACK OF LOTS, GRADE BREAKS, RADING FEATURES IN A 3D CAD FILE FORMAT, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
MASS GRADING ITEMS SU	BTOTAL:				\$650,182.96		\$727,710.00		\$827,150.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MU CITY OF FULSHEAR, FOR FEBRUARY 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 20, 2024 2085-3101 (9.2)	INICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI	CT NO. 175			
			1) S & J EXCAVA	ATION LLC	2) R CONSTRUCT	ON CIVIL, LLC	3) PLD CONSTRU	ICTION, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
1 BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCESS EXCAVATION IN FILL AREAS, EMBANKMENT, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3210	\$1.88	\$6,034.80	\$3.00	\$9,630.00	\$2.00	\$6,420.00
2 BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, SLOPE PROTECTION, AND INLET PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$70,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, SLOPE PROTECTION, AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$708.00	\$4,956.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
4 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES 2 FOOT TOE WALL ON ALL SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$108.00	\$15,876.00	\$120.00	\$17,640.00	\$135.00	\$19,845.00
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$90,866.80		\$149,270.00		\$99,765.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)		
1 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
2 TYPE 3 ROCK FILTER DAM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
4 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,888.00	\$1,888.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 UTILITY SPOILS (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8 AIR BRIDGE FOR KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE CROSSING, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, NUMBER AND LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR WITH APPROVAL FROM KINDER MORGAN, INCLUDES CORRESPONDENCE WITH KINDER MORGAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9 LOW WATER CROSSING AT EXISTING DRAINAGE CHANNEL, CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR HAULING TO LOW WATER CROSSING, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, 2' EMBANKMENT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, MAINTENANCE DURING PROJECT AND REMOVAL AT PROJECT COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$18,908.00		\$55,920.00		\$21,020.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MU CITY OF FULSHEAR, FOF FEBRUARY 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. OTTO FEBRUARY 20, 2024 2085-3101 (9.2)	INICIPAL UTILITY DISTRIC	T NO. 175			
				1) S & J EXCAV	ATION LLC	2) R CONSTRUCT	ON CIVIL, LLC	3) PLD CONSTRU	ICTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
OLDCASTLE MATERIALS, ALL WALLS PER PLANS, SLEEVEI CORNER AND 7' O/C, INCLUD FINAL GRADING AROUND WA FILL AND REINFORCED FILL,	NG WALLS, INCLUDES COORDINATION WITH MATERIALS TO CONSTRUCTION THE RETAINING TS TO BE INSTALLED AT EVERY WALL PI, LOT ES REINFORCEMENT EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, ILLS, PROVIDING APPROVED DRAINAGE FILL, CORE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GEOTECHNICAL ITIFICATE OF COMPLETION FROM GEOTECHNICAL ACE	LS	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
ALTERNATE A ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$280,000.00		\$215,000.00		\$220,000.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
1 EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E HAULED OFFSITE IN LIEU OF MASS GRADING ITEM	CY	161200	\$20.00	\$3,224,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,224,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,224,000.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$3,224,000.00	0,	\$3,224,000.00		\$3,224,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL MASS GRADING ITEMS					\$650,182.96		\$727,710.00		\$827,150.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITE					\$90,866.80		\$149,270.00		\$99,765.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	3				\$18,908.00		\$55,920.00		\$21,020.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$759,957.76		\$932,900.00		\$947,935.00
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		•			\$759,957.76		\$932,900.00		\$947,935.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEMS					\$280,000.00		\$215,000.00		\$220,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	NATE A ITEMS				\$1,039,957.76		\$1,147,900.00		\$1,167,935.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$759,957.76		\$932.900.00		\$947,935.00
DEDUCT MASS GRADING ITEMS ITE					-\$277,264.00		-\$265,980.00		-\$185,380.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEMS	IM NO.2				-\$277,284.00		-\$265,980.00		-\$185,380.00 \$3.224.000.00
							,		
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER					\$3,706,693.76		\$3,890,920.00		\$3,986,555.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			F C F L A F	ORT BEND COUNTY M	e Pecan Ridge Phase Unicipal Utility dist Rt Bend County, Te)	RICT NO. 175			
				4) CLEAR	X, LLC	5) DC CONTRACTIN	G SERVICES, LLC	6) NORTHTEX CON	STRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MASS GRADING ITEMS									
FINAL GRADING, ST	L AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, INCLUDES RIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING AL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	161200	\$1.52	\$245,024.00	\$1.75	\$282,100.00	\$0.95	\$153,140.00
STANDARD PROCTO	LL FILL AREAS, INCLUDES HAULING, COMPACTION TO 95% OR DENSITY, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, STING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING OF LETE IN PLACE	CY	161200	\$1.52	\$245,024.00	\$1.90	\$306,280.00	\$2.67	\$430,404.00
HAULING, COMPAC STOCKPILING OF S	MBANKMENT OF 20' RIGHT OF WAY SWALES, INCLUDES FION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, STRIPPING, IRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREA IF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12600	\$2.15	\$27,090.00	\$7.00	\$88,200.00	\$12.93	\$162,918.00
BOTTOM WIDTH SW DISTURBED AREAS WATERING TO ACH	NG OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, 20' ALES WITHIN FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY, AND ALL REMAINING WITHIN CONTRACT, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND EVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT L PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	62	\$0.01	\$0.62	\$450.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,043.15	\$64,675.30
AND WATERING TO	DING OF BACKSLOPE SWALES, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT L PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,732.50	\$8,662.50	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,839.69	\$14,198.45
	JBBING, INCLUDING TREES, VEGETATION, ANY IRUCTURES, ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND HAULING OMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	62	\$4,082.93	\$253,141.66	\$3,650.00	\$226,300.00	\$5,053.66	\$313,326.92
PLUG OF EXISTING LICENSING AND RE 76.104, WELL TO BE COMPLETION CONT REPORT AND PROV	OSE OF EXISTING WATER WELL SITE, INCLUDES CAP AND WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF GULATION AND TEXAS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER CAPPED MINIMUM OF 15 FEET BELOW SURFACE, UPON RACTOR SHALL COMPLETE A STATE OF TEXAS PLUGGING IDE THE REPORT TO THE OWNER AND ALL APPLICABLE INCIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	T	\$18,100.48	\$18,100.48	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$14,896.06	\$14,896.06
INCLUDES EXCAVA OF WASTE MATERI/ INTERIOR PIPES, PL PIPES, BACKFILL OF	DSE OF EXISTING SEPTIC TANK, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, TION OF TANK, REMOVAL AND PROPER OFFSITE DISPOSAL AL FROM TANK, REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF UMBING, PUMFS, TANK COVER, RISERS, AND INSPECTION VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% OR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,035.12	\$16,035.12
	DSE OF EXISTING TRAILER HOME OFFSITE, INCLUDES DWN ANCHOR SYSTEM IF APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,008.63	\$10,008.63
OVERHEAD ELECTR	SITE DISPOSAL OF APPROXIMATELY 720 LF OF EXISTING NOITY LINES AND APPROXIMATELY 2 POLES, INCLUDES 'H CENTERPOINT ENERGY TO DEACTIVATE LINE, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,262.98	\$18,262.98
11 REMOVE AND DISPO IN PLACE	DSE OFFSITE OF EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE	LF	3150	\$2.10	\$6,615.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.28	\$4,032.00
ALL SWALES. CONT SEALED BY A TEXA MAXIMUM AND INCL	OF FILL AREA 1, FILL AREA 2, FILL AREA 3, FILL AREA 4, AND RACTOR'S SURVEYOR TO PROVIDE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY S-REGISTERED SURVEYOR, GRID SPACING SHALL BE 100' UDES ALL HIGH BANKS, BACK OF LOTS, GRADE BREAKS, BRADING FEATURES IN A 3D CAD FILE FORMAT, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$26,323.50	\$26,323.50	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$23,181.13	\$23,181.13
MASS GRADING ITEMS SU	BTOTAL:				\$850,246.76		\$1,000,830.00		\$1,225,078.59

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		FOR CITY FEB LJA A. O FEB	RT BEND COUNTY MU Y OF FULSHEAR, FOR RUARY 20, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC.	PECAN RIDGE PHASE I NICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI IT BEND COUNTY, TEXA	ICT NO. 175			
			4) CLEARX	K, LLC	5) DC CONTRACTING	SERVICES, LLC	6) NORTHTEX CONS	STRUCTION, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS								
1 BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCESS EXCAVATION IN FILL AREAS, EMBANKMENT, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE OF STRIPPINGS, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3210	\$2.87	\$9,212.70	\$2.00	\$6,420.00	\$3.39	\$10,881.90
2 BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, SLOPE PROTECTION, AND INLET PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$10,221.62	\$81,772.96	\$10,050.00	\$80,400.00	\$13,074.98	\$104,599.84
3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" HDPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, SLOPE PROTECTION, AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,430.75	\$17,015.25	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$857.65	\$6,003.55
4 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES 2 FOOT TOE WALL ON ALL SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	147	\$157.50	\$23,152.50	\$155.00	\$22,785.00	\$181.71	\$26,711.37
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$131,153.41		\$126,055.00		\$148,196.66
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
2 TYPE 3 ROCK FILTER DAM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,309.35	\$4,309.35
3 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
4 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,988.02	\$4,988.02
5 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,337.25	\$1,337.25
6 UTILITY SPOILS (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,202.80	\$1,202.80	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,654.35	\$5,654.35
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,419.21	\$3,419.21
8 AIR BRIDGE FOR KINDER MORGAN PIPELINE CROSSING, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, NUMBER AND LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR WITH APPROVAL FROM KINDER MORGAN, INCLUDES CORRESPONDENCE WITH KINDER MORGAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,507.33	\$14,507.33	\$24,850.00	\$24,850.00	\$58,124.82	\$58,124.82
9 LOW WATER CROSSING AT EXISTING DRAINAGE CHANNEL, CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR HAULING TO LOW WATER CROSSING, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, 2' EMBANKMENT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, MAINTENANCE DURING PROJECT AND REMOVAL AT PROJECT COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,482.13	\$16,482.13	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,034.46	\$12,034.46
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$46,207.26		\$45,470.00		\$91,387.46

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			 	FORT BEND COUNTY MU	E PECAN RIDGE PHASE I INICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI RT BEND COUNTY, TEXA	ICT NO. 175			
				4) CLEAR	X, LLC	5) DC CONTRACTING	G SERVICES, LLC	6) NORTHTEX CONS	TRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
OLDCASTLE MATERIALS, ALL WALLS PER PLANS, SLEEVEIT CORNER AND 7' O/C, INCLUDE FINAL GRADING AROUND WAL FILL AND REINFORCED FILL, C	G WALLS, INCLUDES COORDINATION WITH MATERIALS TO CONSTRUCTION THE RETAINING 'S TO BE INSTALLED AT EVERY WALL PI, LOT ES REINFORCEMENT EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, LS, PROVIDING APPROVED DRAINAGE FILL, CORE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL GEOTECHNICAL IFICATE OF COMPLETION FROM GEOTECHNICAL ICE	LS	1	\$210,923.32	\$210,923.32	\$231,030.00	\$231,030.00	\$214,712.74	\$214,712.74
ALTERNATE A ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$210,923.32		\$231,030.00	C	\$214,712.74
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
1 EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HAULED OFFSITE IN LIEU OF MASS GRADING ITEM	CY	161200	\$20.35	\$3,280,420.00	\$20.00	\$3,224,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,224,000.00
ALTERNATE B ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$3,280,420.00		\$3,224,000.00		\$3,224,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL MASS GRADING ITEMS					\$850,246.76		\$1,000,830.00		\$1,225,078.59
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEN	мs				\$131,153.41		\$126,055.00		\$148,196.66
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$46,207.26		\$45,470.00		\$91,387.46
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,027,607.43		\$1,172,355.00		\$1,464,662.71
ALTERNATE A ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		•			\$1,027,607.43		\$1,172,355.00		\$1,464,662.71
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEMS					\$210,923.32		\$231,030.00		\$214,712.74
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERN	IATE A ITEMS				\$1,238,530.75		\$1,403,385.00		\$1,679,375.45
ALTERNATE B ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,027,607.43		\$1,172,355.00		\$1,464,662.71
DEDUCT MASS GRADING ITEMS ITEM					-\$245,024.00		-\$306,280.00		-\$430,404.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEMS	NINO.2				\$3,280,420.00		\$3,224,000.00		\$3,224,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERN					\$4,063,003.43		\$3,224,000.00 \$4,090,075.00		\$4,258,258.71
					++,003,003.43		₽ 9,030,073.00		و م ,∠00,230.7 I